P/NO : MFL69461901 www.lg.com
Please read this installation manual completely before installing the product.
Installation work must be performed in accordance with the national wiring
standards by authorized personnel only.
Please retain this installation manual for future reference after reading it thoroughly.
Art Cool Gallery Series
Original instruction
INSTALLATION MANUAL

noise. Also, the permissible exposure level can vary from country to country. This information, however,
will enable the user of the equipment to make a better evaluation of the hazard and risk.
Model Designation
Airborne Noise Emission
Limiting concentration is the limit of Freon gas concentration where immediate measures can be
taken without hurting human body when refrigerant leaks in the air. The limiting concentration shall
be described in the unit of kg/m3 (Freon gas weight per unit air volume) for facilitating calculation
n Calculate refrigerant concentration
Refrigerant concentration =
Total amount of replenished refrigerant in refrigerant facility (kg)
Capacity of smallest room where indoor unit is installed (m3)
Limiting concentration
ARN U G12 1SF 4
Serial Number
Chassis Name
Electrical Ratings
1:1Ø, 115V, 60Hz
6:1Ø, 220 - 240V, 50Hz
3:1Ø, 208/230V, 60Hz
2:1Ø, 220V, 60Hz
7:1Ø, 100V, 50/60Hz
G:1Ø, 220 - 240V, 50Hz/1Ø, 220V, 60Hz
Total Cooling Capacity in Btu/h
EX) 5,000 Btu/h ➝ '05'      18,000 Btu/h ➝ '18'
Combination of Inverter Type and Cooling Only or Heat Pump
N: AC Inverter and H/P V: AC Inverter and C/O
U: DC Inverter and H/P and C/O
                    System with Indoor Unit using R410A
❈ LGETA:U  Ex) URN
Combinations of functions
A:Basic function L: Neo Plasma(Wall Mounted) : Optional
C: Plasma(Ceiling Cassette) : Optional
G: Low Static K: High Sensible Heat
U: Floor Standing without Case
SE/S8 - R: Mirror  V: Silver  B:Blue(ART COOL Type Panel Color)
SB/SC – R:Mirror  V:Silver  W:White(ART COOL Type Panel Color)
SF       - E: Red     V: Silver     G:Gold     1: Kiss (Photo changeable)
Q: Console Z: Fresh Air Intake Unit
Limiting concentration: 0.44kg/m3(R410A)
22 Indoor Unit